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Bias Committee Members 
Last Name First Name Home Email Work Email 

Bauman Raquel raquelbauman@comcast.net rbauman@ayer.k12.ma.us 
Callahan Judy jchancallahan@aol.com jcallahan@pittsfield.net 
Jirmanus Naila sabisnaila@aol.com njirmanus@sabis.net 
Lester Steven steveinlaw@gmail.com slester@mail.rockland.mec.edu 
Martin Paula delta.martin@gmail.com paula_martin@needham.k12.ma.us 
Moiseyeva Lyudmila lmoiseyeva@gmail.com lyudmila_moiseyeva@brookline.k12.ma.us 
Nguyen Ippolito Thao greengrassvn@comcast.net thaonguyen@quincy.k12.ma.us 

 
 

Assessment Development Committee 

Grade Span First Name Last Name School District 

 Linda Amaral Holyoke 
 Katherine Babitts Holliston 
 Theresa Castagnetti Medford 
 Eleanor Cooke Boston 

K–2 Carole Dunlap Hudson 
 Kathleen Lange-Madden Shrewsbury 
 Sonya Merian Holliston 
 Karon Paulhus Monson 
 Yvette Reardon Springfield 
 Maria Varhue Chicopee 

3–4 

Varsha Bhide Westwood 
Diane Dean Chicopee 
Laura Goldstein Arlington 
Ellen Lasri Norwood 
Stevany Matthews Milford 
Naza Mejid Norwood 
Christine Mitowski Springfield 
Deirdre Schadler Lexington 
Melissa Shoer Tri-Town Union 
Alesia Valdez Boston 
Fernanda Vera-Cruz Brockton 

5–6 

Susan Addis Gateway Regional 
Cynthia Bennett Lawrence 
Olga Escalera Holyoke 
Kristen Eschmann Lowell 
Jose Garcia Springfield 
Virginia Guglielmo Pittsfield 
Honorina Harris Brockton 
Jennifer Lancaster Milford 
Lisa Rubin Boston 
Carlene Spires Lawrence 

7-8 

Jose Bahamonde Chicopee 
John Cardoza Middleboro 
Whitney Clarcq Needham 
Katherine Earley Malden 
Kathryn Ellison Everett 
Monica Flores Boston 
Victoria Hatem Billerica 
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Grade Span First Name Last Name School District 

 Jody Klein Newton 
 Theresa Laquerre Abby Kelley Foster 
 Erin Leith Pittsfield 

9–12 

Donna Adams New Bedford 
Margaret Biedron Dracut 
Elaine Yuen Lin Chung Everett 
Phebe Ditata Greater New Bedford 
Gloria Dove Winchester 
Carla Dumont Canton 
Yvonne Endara North/Southborough 
Heather Johnson North Attleboro 
Mary Mitchell Lynn 
Paula Parsky Westfield 
Stephanie Scerra Marlborough 
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